including time till redemption, ratio at which
it can be converted into equity shares, etc.

NA

Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of
intimation of allotment of shares / VR/
warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares in the TC.

December 28, 2023

Equity share capital / total voting capital of
the TC before the said acquisition.

Rs.19,79,90,000 /- divided into 9,89,95,000 equity share
of Rs. 2/- each

Equity share capital / total voting capital of
the TC after the said acquisition.

Rs.19,79,90,000 /- divided into 9,89,95,000 equity share
of Rs. 2/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
after the said acquisition.

Rs.19,79,90,000 /- divided into 9,89,95,000 equity share
of Rs. 2/- each

Annexure: Shareholding of acquirer and PAC

Shareholding details Before the proposed

transaction
Details of Acquisition After the proposed

transaction

No. of
shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of
TC

No. of
shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of
TC

No. of
shares /
voting rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of
TC

Name of the
Acquirer:

Arjunsinh Rajput  750000 0.75% 450431 0.46% 1200431 1.21%

Name of the PAC:

Mr. Balvantsinh
Chandansinh Rajput

24379262 24.63% - - 24379262 24.63%

Mrs. Bhikhiben
Balvantsinh Rajput

22717500

22.95% - - 22717500 22.95%

Mr.
Dharmendrasinh
Balvantsinh Rajput

8215579 8.30% - - 8215579 8.30%

M/s Profitline
Securities Pvt. Ltd.

15761500

15.92% - - 15761500 15.92%

TOTAL 71823841 72.55% 450431 0.46% 72274272 73.01%